Docket No.: JTI102 02-13-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Tradernark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 103176977 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John Tejada William Weidner Name: Janos Technology Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 55 Black Brook Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other City: Keene State: NH ZIP: 03431 Execution Date: \_01/30/2006 ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/24/2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D2/07/2006 HDEMESS1 00000010 11346943 bi FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Perreault 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Pfleger, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street 50-2121 City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Donald J. Perreault

Name of Person Signing

Signature

**February 3, 2006** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY IMAGING IN THE NEAR INFRARED AND SHORT WAVE INFRARED SPECTRUMS

executed on even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; or for which U.S. Patent Application Ser. was filed on ;

WHEREAS, Janos Technology Inc., a corporation of Vermont having a place of business at 55 Black Brook Road, Keene, NH 03431 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2006.	
	John Tejad Address: 20		 Londonderry, NH 03053
COUNTY OF WIND HAM	) ) SS. )		
Then personally appeared the above named <u>John Tejada</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed, before me, this <u>30</u> day of <u>Jan</u> , 2006.			
SEAL			
La. d. or pecticis	, Notary I	Public	
WITNESS my hand and seal this $30^{40}$ day of $\mathcal{J}_{an}$ ., 2006.			
	William We Address: 65		ox 80, Dublin, NH 03444
COUNTY OF Windham	) ) SS. )	•	, ,
Then personally appeared the above named <u>William Weidner</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed, before me, this <u>30</u> day of <u>100</u> , 2006.			
SEAL			
Las Imporcio	, Notary F	rublic	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0928